

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5107/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLRP No.466/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NAJEEB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Ms.Lakshmi N.Kailaml, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The petitioner shall surrender to custody within two weeks from today. Upon a surrender certificate being produced before the Registrar General of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam, the Registrar General shall verify whether the complainant in the case has amicably settled the matter with complainant Girija and her husband Chandrasekharan in connection with Criminal Case No. 925 of 2004 registered at Chengamanad police station. The

Registrar General shall ensure that the complainant Girija and her husband Chandrasekharan are properly identified before submitting a report to this Court. The needful shall be done within four weeks.

Post immediately after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|