

d  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5107/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLRP No.466/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NAJEEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,impleadment and compounding the offence and office  
report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith B Marar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankara Narayan,Adv.

Mr. SCV Vimal,Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post immediately after report is received from the Registrar, High  
Court of Kerala, in terms of our previous order. Registry may remind  
the Registrar, High Court of Kerala, to expedite submission of the  
report.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|